# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execut				Execution Date	
VYOU.com Inc.				02/14/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	VYOU Inc.				
Street Address:	2 North Second Street, Suite 1450				
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95113				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7		71308	0831		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (617)357-0035   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 617-357-0010					
Phone:617-357-0010Email:pkudirka@paulkudirka.com					
Correspondent Name: Paul E. Kudirka					
Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street, Suite 300					
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul E. Kudirka		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert of Amendment - VYOU, INC#page1.tif					

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VYOU.COM INC.

Vyou.com Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the. General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Vyou.com Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is March 23, 2000, under the name of Vyou com Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation.

"RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

# The name of this corporation is Vyou Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2001.

/s/ Pete Levy

Peter Levy Chief Executive Officer

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 02/14/2001 010073541 - 3200688

•

GDSVP&H\#323423v1

# **RECORDED: 08/15/2008**

## PATENT REEL: 021387 FRAME: 0758